 FORM No. 249 - ESTOPPEL DEED - MONTGAGE OR TRUST DEED (In ligu of foreolocure) (Individual or Corporate), copyright that Stevens Ness Law Publichers Co. PORTLAND, OR \$2256	
** 35463 97 APR -4 F2:10 MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED Vol. <u>M97 Page</u> THIS INDENTURE between TOM GULLION	A REAL PROPERTY OF A REAL PROPER
hereinafter called the first party and ESTATE OF MAID COX	

그들은 사람은 것 같아요. 그는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것을 했다. 그는

hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH:

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration hereinafter stated (which includes the cancellation of the notes and indebtedness secured by the mortgage or trust deed and the surrender thereof marked "Paid in Full" to the first party), the first party does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party, second party's heirs, successors and assigns, all of the following described real property situated in _______KLAMATH_______County, State of _______, to-wit:

The Southwesterly Rectangular 50 feet of Lot 1 in Block 58 of SECOND HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

> STFTE OF OR BOOM, County of LIKIMEET This instruments we architection before the cuby Tom ANLLON This materiment we contained affect between set.

J. 35

together with all of the tenements; hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anyway appertaining;

(CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE)

Tom Gullion of the Providence of the State	a na ann an an an ann an ann an ann an a	
2316 Wantland Courses of Discourse and Courses	an security to all of the	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Klamath Falls OR 97601		Cortify that the within instrument
Estate of Maud Cox	the second states we also	was received for record on the
228 N. 7th Street	FIGHT AN AN ANAL APPRICATION AND AN	o'clock
Klamath Falls OR 97601 Granies's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED	book/reel/volume No on page
Aller recording roturn to (Norma, Address, Zip): Parks & Ratliff	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No
228 N. 7th Street		Record of Deeds of said County.
Klamath Falls OR 97601	夏 ちゅうはべい ごたけ へご るいけ ふんせい ういけ	Witness my hand and seal of
Until requested otherwise send oil fax statements to (Name, Address, Zip); John E. and Gladys Cox		County affixed.
P. 0. Box 1372 10 100 100 100 100	la an ond parts of an one for	NAME
Jacksonville OR 97530		By, Deputy

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, second party's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And the first party, for first party and first party's heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party, second party's heirs; successors and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of the property, free and clear of incumbrances except the mortgage or trust deed and further except ...any...and...all. .unpaid.real.property_taxes_due_to_the_County_of_Klamath.

that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsover, other than the liens above expressly excepted; that this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to the premises to the second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or security of any kind; that possession of the premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to the second party; that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect thereof or under any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representatives, agents or attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that at this time there is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interested in the premises directly or in-

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the context so requires the singular pronoun includes the plural and that all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affized by an officer or other person duly authorized to

	AIGL	-11 5K. %	19 97			
THIS INSTRUMENT IN	WILL NOT ALLOW U	SE OF THE PROPERTY I	DESCRIPTION IN THIS	Classical		
BEFORE SIGNING OF	ACCEPTING THIS	IBLE LAND USE LAWS A VSTRUMENT, THE PERS	AND REGULATIONS	Tom Gullion		
PLANNING DEPARTA	HTY SHOULD CHECK	NSTRUMENT, THE PERS	ON ACQUIRING FEE	rom Gurrion		***************************************
LIMITS ON LAWSUIT	IS AGAINST FARMIN	WITH THE APPROPRIAT PROVED USES AND TO G OR FOREST PRACTIC	DETERMINE ANY	***********		
049 20 930		a on concor fractic	es as defined in			
	ST	TEOFORECO	7	Klamath		
		This instrume	w, County of	<u>Klamath</u>) ss.	
	by		n.	order perote me o	n	erch 2727, 19.97,
		This instrume	nt woon pater	*******	<i>t</i> î	
. 유가지?	остора с бу "	***********		oregon perore me o	22	10
	1451 A.S. (88	*****		**********		······
	adhatany of		*****		*********************************	*****
	ene produces.	i		sam A		
and the second second				CKAIA	12/00-1-5	
na se anna an seo anna an seo an s	Harrison and the second s	the second s		11001		********
11 - 27 - 27 - 2 년 1999년 - 2011년 - 11일 - 1		OFFICIAL SEAL	Chesting Barris 21	Ly commission	vires 5-20-	ary Public for Oregon
te los no enceries 9840a ilas concernense	NOT NOT	ARY HEATH		Call's courses and	MCS	-f
and the second	COM	MISSION NO. 0330	SON SOL		vires <u>5- 70-</u>	
and the second	A STATE CONTRACTOR	MISSION NO. 0330),1998 (Section)	une manur them	a de la completa de Este managemente de la completa de la	的"你不能不能。"这句话。 "你们我们就能能。"我们就不能
Clarks states to yes	and the second		Constant Constant Constant	iviisius autorit.		化结合剂 网络教师 网络拉马
and the state frage	to and the second s Second second	an ann an thailtean Cal - 193	A DE AVIELLE AN	inite in a local state	an a	

STATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request ofApril	LULKS & ABULLIT	
	A.D., 19 <u>97</u> at <u>2:10</u> of <u>Deeds</u>	o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u> on Page <u>9973</u>
FEE \$35.00		Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
[[by Mariline Mullimatico